1. Name of conveying party: Lintex Corporation  9-26-3  [] Individual(s) [] Association  [] General Partnership[] Limited Partnership  [X] Corporation-Minnesota [] Other Explain  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 23, 2003  [I Individual [] Association  [] General F [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Other [] Security Agreement  [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Other [] Security Agreement  [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Merger [] Security Agreement  [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Association  [] General F [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Association  [] Association  [] General F [] Limited P [] Limited P [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Association  [] Association  [] General F [] Limited P [] Limited P [] Limited P [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Association  [] Association  [] Association  [] General F [] Limited P [] Limited P [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Association  [] Association  [] Association  [] General F [] Limited P [] Limited P [] Limited P [X] Corpora  [] Association  [] Associatio	Attorney Docket No. L328.22-0001
Lintex Corporation    Individual(s)   I Association     General Partnership[] Limited Partnership     XI Corporation-Minnesota   I Other Explain     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   I Yes [X] No    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   I Yes [X] No    Individual   I Association     I Individual   I Association     General F   I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	ed original document or copy thereof.
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jo M. Fairbairn  KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.  Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING  312 South Third Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002  Additional  6. Total num involved: 1  7. Total fee (  8. Method of [X] Enclos	address of receiving party(ies):  mpass Group, LLC  ress:  ss: 615 Macon Street  ough State GA ZIP 30253  (s) Citizenship  artnership artnership tion-Delaware  not domiciled in the United States, a domestic e designation is attached [] Yes [X] No must be a separate document from Assignment) ame(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
document should be mailed:  Name: Jo M. Fairbairn  KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.  Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING  312 South Third Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002  involved: 1  7. Total fee (  8. Method of [X] Enclos	• •
KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.  Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING  312 South Third Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002  [X] Enclos	ber of applications and registrations
312 South Third Street8. Method ofCity: MinneapolisState: MNZIP 55415-1002[X] Enclos	37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)):\$ 40.00
7/29/2003 6TOW11 00000137 2099414 paymen any ove	· ·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

09-26-2003 9-25-03 Date U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Name of Person Signing

Jo M. Fairbairn

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Lintex Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 2609 Territorial Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55114-1074 is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,099,414, registered September 23, 1997 for the mark MAXICARE; and

WHEREAS, Encompass Group, LLC, with an office at 615 Macon St., McDonough, GA 30253, a Delaware corporation, by Asset Purchase Agreement effective January 1, 2001 acquired all right, title and interest in and to the mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 1, 2003, Lintex Corporation does hereby assign unto Emcompass Group, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,099,414 of said mark.

Lintex Corporation

Thomas A. Folz

Secretary & Treasurer

Dated: September 23, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0560